
 

3010 Gaylord Parkway 
Suite 190 
Frisco, TX 75034 
 

TEL 972.377.7480  
FAX 972.377.8380   
 

www.GarverUSA.com 
  
1/6/2020 

 
 
Aniswarie Kanamazina, P.E. 
CIP Engineer 
City of McKinney 
221 N. Tennessee St. 
McKinney, TX 75069 
 
Re: Bid No. 20-06CC – Country Lane Extension, Industrial/Airport, FM 546/Airport Reconstruction 

Recommendation of Award 
 
Dear Mr. Kanamazina:  
 
Bids were received for CIP Bid No 20-60CC at the City of McKinney Purchasing Department located 

1550 S. College St. Building D, McKinney, TX 75069, at 2:00 PM on December 19, 2019.  The bids 

have been checked for accuracy and for compliance with the contract documents.  A tabulation of the 

bids received is enclosed with this letter.  

 

A total of 4 bids were received on the project. Ed Bell Construction Company submitted the low bid for 

the project in the amount of $1,684,143.60.  The Engineer’s Opinion of Probable Cost was 

$1,790,869.49.  

 

We believe that the bid submitted by Ed Bell Construction Company represents a good value for the 

City of McKinney.  We recommend award of Base Bid for the construction contract for CIP Bid No. 20-

06CC in the contract amount of $1,684,143.60 for Ed Bell Construction Company. 

 

Please call me if you have any questions.   
 
Sincerely, 
 
GARVER, LLC 
 
 
 
R. Jake Bennett, P.E. 
Project Manager 

 
 
Attachments:  Bid Tabulation 

  


